422000057831

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100379105351

01/27/22--01024--008 **160.00

2022 JAN 27 AM 4: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporat	ions			
SHRIFC		Publishing Group, Ll	LC		
Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclo	osed Articles of Organ	ization and fee(s) are	e submitted	for filing.	
Please re	urn all correspondenc	e concerning this ma	uter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Dr. Megha Agrawa	ıl			
			Name of	Person	
	The USA Prime Po	ublishing Group, LLG	С		
			Firm/Co	mpany	
	2600 SW Williston	i Rd, Apt ≠804			
			Addre	SS	
	Gainesville, FL 32	608			
	meghaagra@gmail.c		ity/State and	l Zip Code	
			for future a	nual report notificati	ion)
For further	information concerni	ng this matter, please	call:		
	Megha Agrawal	35 at (_	3282802	
	Name of P			Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for the foll	owing amount:			
■\$125.0	00 Filing Fee SCer	130,00 Filing Fee & tificate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	Si 160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Add New Filing S			Street Address New Filing Section Di	ivision

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:				
The USA Prime Publ	lishing Group, LLC				
(Must cont	ain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "I	lC" or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	ddress of the principal c	office of the Limited L	iability Company is:		
Princips	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
1130 NW 6th Street, Gainesville, FL 3260			1130 NW 6th Street, Suite A-2 Gainesville, FL 32601		
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	Registered Agent. Yo on.)	s Signature: ou must designate an individual or		
Dr. Megha Agrawal					
Name					
2600 SW Williston Rd, Apt ≠804					
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	Gainesville	Florida	32608		
	City	State	Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

SECRETARY OF STATE

Α	RΠ	rıa	$^{\circ}$ I	F,	IV.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR and CEO	Dr. Megha Agrawal 2600 SW Williston Rd. Apt #804 Gainesville, FL 32608
AMBR and COO	Dr. Abhijit Biswas 1330 NW 6th Street, Suite A-2 Gainesville, FL 32601
(Use attachment if necessary)	20 Si TAL
the date of filing.)	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	FLORIDA
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Meghe A	grand_
Signature of a mo	ember or an authorized representative of a member, ated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.

Filing Fees:

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee